Ordinance XX-16 - Ex officio committee members

An ordinance to amend Sec. 2-80. –Same—Ex officio members in Chapter 2 - Administration, Article II. -Common Council, Division 4. -Committees of the Municipal Code of the City of Racine, Wisconsin.

The Common Council of the City of Racine, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

<u>Part 1</u>: Amend the second sentence of Sec. 2-80. –Same—ex officio members of the Municipal Code of the City of Racine, Wisconsin by replacing the phrase "The president of the common council" with the words "Each alderman" and add the words "she or" in front of the word "he."

<u>Part 2</u>: This ordinance shall take effect upon passage by a majority vote of the members-elect of the City Common Council and publication or posting as required by law.

deced by the Common Council.	
Approved:	
Mayor	
Attest:	
City Clerk	
Fiscal Note: N/A	

Passed by the Common Council: